	Observing System Summary

	Observing System Name
Next Generation Weather Radar
	Observing System Acronym
NEXRAD

	Observing System Point of Contact (name, phone, email)
Timothy Crum                    405-573-8888                    tim.d.crum@noaa.gov

	Cost Point of Contact (name, phone, email)
Timothy Crum                     405-573-8888                     tim.d.crum@noaa.gov

	Intended Use
Operational
	Life Cycle Phase
Operations

	System Owner
NWS
	System Webpage
http://www.roc.noaa.gov/

	Description
Weather Surveillance Radar-1988, Doppler (WSR-88D) systems acquire and process Doppler weather radar data. Forecasters use these data as the key input to weather forecasts and severe weather warnings to protect life and property, ensure safe and efficient aircraft operations, and enhance the nation's economy. Dual Polarization is an enhancement to NEXRAD with a distinct funding line (PAC dollars through FY12). Through Sustaining Engineering and Technology refresh investments, the radar network continues to be upgradable, reliable, and maintainable through at least 2020. With a Service Life Extension Program investment the NEXRAD can remain viable through 2030 or until replacement technology is operational. NOTE: Quantity data below reflects worldwide assets. 



	Deployment Schedule 

	Initial Deployment: 6/12/1992 
	Projected End of Life: Indefinite 



	Quantity 

	
	FY09
	FY10
	FY11
	FY12
	FY13
	FY14
	FY15
	FY16

	Quantity Deployed 
	121 
	121 
	122 
	
	
	
	
	15 

	Quantity Outyears 
	
	
	
	
	
	160 
	160 
	160 




	System or Sensor Performance Attribute Values

	Environmental Parameters this System Measures 
	GCMD Variable measured 
	Geographic Coverage (e.g. Global, hemispheric, coastal, EEZ, ship or aircraft track, etc.) 
	Sensor/Instrument Name 
	Horizontal Resolution (e.g. km, meters) 
	Measurement Accuracy (e.g. mm, degrees C, etc.) 
	Update Frequency (e.g. days, hours, minutes, seconds) 
	Vertical Resolution (e.g. km, meters, hPA ...) 

	Precipitation
	Precipitation Amount
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	17 mm
	4.5 min
	2 km

	Precipitation
	Precipitation Amount
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	1 mm
	4.5 min
	0.01 in

	Precipitation
	Precipitation Rate
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	6.4 mm/hr
	4.5 min
	na

	Snow Depth
	Snow Depth
	CONUS+AK+HI
	Radar Reflectivity
	2 km
	5 cm
	4.5 min
	0.05 in

	Snow Depth
	Snow Depth
	CONUS+AK+HI
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	2 cm
	4.5 min
	0.05 in

	Snow Water Equivalent
	Precipitation Amount: Snow Water Equivalent
	CONUS+AK+HI
	Radar Reflectivity
	2 km
	1 cm
	4.5 min
	0.05 in

	Snow Water Equivalent
	Precipitation Amount: Snow Water Equivalent
	CONUS+AK+HI
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	34 mm
	4.5 min
	0.05 in

	Tornados
	Wind Shear
	CONUS+AK+HI
	Radial Velocity
	2 km
	
	0.5 min
	2 km

	Tornados
	Wind Shear
	CONUS+AK+HI
	Dual Polarization Radar
	0.5 km
	
	0.5 min
	2 km

	Wind Direction: Profiles
	Wind Profiles: Direction
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Radial Velocity
	2 km
	20 deg
	4.5 min
	0.3 km

	Wind Direction: Profiles
	Wind Profiles: Direction
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	20 deg
	4.5 min
	0.3 km

	Wind Speed: Profiles
	Wind Profiles: Speed
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Radial Velocity
	2 km
	2.6 m/sec
	4.5 min
	0.3 km

	Wind Speed: Profiles
	Wind Profiles: Speed
	CONUS+AK+HI+US Territories
	Dual Polarization Radar
	2 km
	2.6 m/sec
	4.5 min
	0.3 km



	Access to spatial data: 
	http://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/oa/radar/nexrad.kmz

	Data Archive Location: 
	National Climatic Data Center



	For more information about this Summary, please visit https://casanosa.noaa.gov/survey/?group_id=47 
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